Rl

(Continued from Preceding Page.)

Duluth; Michael Berkner, personal
property, Duluth; Tom Bowers,
money and credits, Duluth; Blue Val-
ley Creamery company, personal
property, Duluth; E. J. Besser, per-
sonal property, Duluth: Berwind Fuel
company, personal property, Duluth;
Chas. H. Bradley, Jr.. personal prop-
erty, Duluth: Geo. Bloomfield, per-
sonal property, Fayal; city of Duluth,
lots 66, 68, 70, block 159, 'D. P. Third
division; city of Duluth, north 30 feet
of 81 of east 150 feet lot 1, Wood-
land park., Bighth division: city of
Duluth, lands for municipal ~ golf
course, Duluth; R. Crawford, personal

propertly, Duluth; Wm. B. Campbell
(2 applications), personal property,
Duluth; John Carlson, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; H. Cohen, personal
property, Duluth; E. Cohen, personal
property, Duluth; Mrs. E. F. Chalk,
personal property, Duluth; M. G.

Chapin, personal property, Duluth; C.
C. Colton, SEY% of SW sgection 26,
63-12; C. C. Colton, NE¥% of SW1i
section 26, 63-12; C. C. Colton, all

SEY%_section 26, 63-12; J. Q. A. Cros-
by, lands In_64-14 and 64-15 and
64-13; J. Crosby, lands

o 4, 8,
in 64-15: H. H. Corson, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; J. W. Carlson, personal
property, city of Virginia,
municipal airport, Virginia; J. E.
Campbell, personal property, Duluth;
Sam Cwivgel, personal property, Du-
luth; Ellis Call, personal property,
Duluth; George Coole, personal prop-
erty, Eveleth; Duluth School Thrift
association, _personal property, Du-
luth; John Dallavia, personal proper-
ty, Duluth; Enrico De Bernardi,
money and credits, Ely; Fred Durdin,
ersonal property, Duluth; Frank
ay, personal property, Duluth; Ruth
E. Davis, lots 1 and 2, block 72, Port-
land; P . Dunn, lot 217, Woodland
beach, Gnesen; Chester Davis, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Mary Derrig,
lot 16, block 59, Endion division; Mrs.
John Dulinski, nersonal property, Du-
luth; Manfred Elofson, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Daniel B. Erpamer,
personal property, Duluth; R. Vern
Eckman, southerly 46 2-3 feet lots
418, 420, block 150, D. P. Third; Eda
Evans, personal property., Duluth;
Victor FEden, personal property, Du-
luth; Fred FEdar, personal property,
Duluth: Chas. Frank, personal prop-
erty, Duluth: Thorold F. Field. money
and credits, Duluth; Arthur Falk, per-
sonal property, Duluth: Joe Fearer,
personal property, Duluth: M. 8. Gor-
don, personal property, Duluth; Thad-
deus Gardner, personal property, Du-
luth; John Frans?d. personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Dr. E. H. Goering, per-
sonal property, Duluth: Thos. 5
Geason, personal property, Duluth:
Julia Graves (2 applications), lots 15,
18, block 78, plat of West Duluth,
Fourth division; Bernie Gors. NEY
of SEY section §, 50-19; E. Glidden,
personal property, Duluth; S. E.
Goldish, personal property, Duluth;
Charles A. Humbert, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Emma A. Hurst, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Frank J. Hur-
ley, personal property, Duluth; Mrs.
Reiner Hoch, personal property, Du-
luth; Myra M. Hass., personal prop-
erty, Duluth: Geo. Ed Harper. per-
sonal property. Duluth; E. L. Holt (2
applications), money and credits, Ely;
Mrs, O. O. Hegman,, personal prop-
erty, Ely; John Harrison, part of lot
2, section 10, 51-12, 8.75 acres; Fran-
ces Hillizen, money and credits, Ely;
Fred Hare, personal property, Du-
luth: E. E. Helland, agent, personal
property, Solway; Frank J. Hirscha
boeck, personal property, Duluth;
Clara B. Herrick, personal property,
Duluth; Emil Johnson, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Sam Jackson, personal
property, Duluth; Robert G. Johnson,
personal property, Duluth; Albert L.
Johnson, personal property, Duluth;
Anton Johnson, personal property,
Duluth: Albert E. Johnson, personal
property. Duluth; Christine Johnson,
all of SW14 section 5, 56-18, Duluth;
J. A. Janoski. personal property, Du-
Juth; Mrs. Margaret A. Jones, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Harold Jor-
dahl, personal property, Duluth; Wal-
ter Johnson, personal property, Du-
luth; Elmer Kaner, lot 18, block 23,
Marine division, Duluth; Samuel H.
Kaner, westerly 49 feet of lot 34,
block 1, Central division; Louis
Klancher, agent (2 applications). lot
5. block 24, Chisholm; Louis Xlan-
cher, agent, lot 4, block 4, Second ad-
dition to Chisholm; Peter . Karalos,
personal property, Duluth; Chas.
Xaupni, personal property, Duluth;
Le Roy Kohne, personal property,
Duluth; Mrs. Catherine Keefe, per-
sonal property, Duluth; F. E. Koha-
gen, personal property, Duluth; Jo-
seph Kurpierz. personal property, Du-
luth; Morris Krupitskv, nersonal prop-
erty, Duluth: F. H. Kelliher, nersonal
property, Duluth; W. W. Kulterman

personal property, Duluth; David
King, personal propertv, Duluth;
Claude Krelling, personal property,

Duluth: O. J. Kjostad. versonal prop-
ertv, Duluth; O. J. Kiostad, money
and credits, Duluth; E. V. Kovsky.
personal property, Duluth; Claire
Kaltenhauser, personal property, Du-
luth; J. G. Ketchim, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Eino Kuituenen, per-
sonal property. Duluth; Harry A. Le-
vant (2 applications), lot 24, west
First street, Duluth proper, First di-
vision: Chas. Long, personal proper-
ty, Duluth; A. H. Lord, personal
property, Duluth: John E. I.e Bean,
personal property, Duluth; the Linde
Air Products company, personal prop-
‘grty, Duluth; Louis La Salle. per-
sonal property, Duluth: Ade Leitenen,
personal property, Biwabik: Arnes
Lauko, personal property, Hibbing:
Dr. Samuel N. Litman, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; John Mitchell. personal
property, Duluth; Walter Miller, per-
sonal property, Duluth: V. J. Method,
nersonal property, Duluth; Wm. Mu-
honen, money and credits, Hibbing;
Albert Merila. personal property, e-
leth; Oscar Maki, personal property,
Eveleth; Reuben Mathison, personal
property, Duluth; Martin H. Maloney,
nersonal property, Duluth; Joe Mal-
kovich, personal property, Duluth;
John P. Moodv, personal property,
Duluth: Allen Manhan, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Carl Mainella, personal
property, Duluth; Donald L. Mac-
Gregor, Mortgage tax, Duluth; Clara
Mclver, personal property, Elv; Clara
Mclver, money and credits, Ely; Leo
McDonnell, personal provnerty, Du-
luth; Mrs. Elizabeth McKinnon, per-
ronal property, Duluth; C. F. Mc-
Guire, _ personal property, Duluth;
Thos. J. McGuire, personai property,
Duluth; Mrs. Nell McCormack, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Gust Nelson,
personal property, Duluth; Olaf Nel-
son, personal property, Duluth: Stans
Nesgoda, personal property, Duluth:
W. B. Neipp, personal property, Du-
luth: ster J. Nichols, personal
property, Duluth; John C. Olson, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Jane Peter-
son, Admx., lots § and 6, section 6
66-15; Mrs. John Peterson (3 appli-
cations), south 7 feet lots 8 and 9,
- block 29. Carlton Place addition, Du-
luth; .Chas. . Peterson, personal
property. Duluth; Carl Peterson, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Mrs. H. H
Patterson, personal property, Duluth;
Park hotel, money and credits, Du-
luth; Axel V. Pearson, personal prop-
erty. Duluth: S. A. Peffer, personal
property, Duluth; R. G. Im, per-
sonal property. Duluth; Joseph Per-
king, personal property, Duluth:
Prest-O-Lite companyv, Inc., personal
property, Duluth; ter Peplinski,
personal property, Duluth: Earl Pa-
quin, personal property, Duluth; Fan-
nie R. Pelto, personal property, Du-
luth; Tillie Rubenstein, personal
property, Glibert: Tillie Rubenstein,
money and credits, Gilbert; G. D.
Rosborough, mortgage tax, Duluth;
George Ryan, personal property, Du-
luth; W. A. Robinson, personal prop-
erty, Duluth: Wm. Ranta, personal
property, Hibbing; Paul Rudolph,
personal property, Duluth; Albert P.
Rheaume. personal property, Duluth;
Walter Rozecke, personal property,
Hibbing; Oscar E. Ronning, rersonal
property, Duluth: Jos. F. Ruddy, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Thos.” Robi-
son, personal property, Duluth; J. A.

. Scott, agent (2 applications), mone:

and credits, Duluth; J. Allen Scott’,
mortgage tax, Duluth; Geo. Slack,
lands in town of White; Geo. Slack,
SWi, of NEY% section 8, §8-15: Chas.
Schramm, personal property, Duluth;
Max Schram, personal property, Du-
luth; Martin Satterness, personal
property, Duluth; Fred Samuelson,
personal property, Duluth; Anton C.
Swanson, personal property, Duluth;
Oscar Sangestad, rsonal property,

. Duluth;: W. D. tonehouse, agent,
personal property, Chisholm: Anton
" Strobel, SE% of NW3 section

32, 51-

e

Lo e

*

20; Mrs. Ida R. SBtone, personal prop-

erty, Duluth; A. Sallila, ersonal
property, Hibbing; Mrs. erbert
Scanlon, personal property, Duluth;

John Sink, personal property, Duluth;
Stipetich Bros., ersonal

propertir.
Eveleth; Stanle, chminski, land in
sections 29 and 32, 51-20; Rose M.
Schmidt, money and credits, Ely;
Alma Stymiest, personal property,
Duluth; dgar Q. Smith, personal

roperty, Duluth; Mrs. Otto Strand-
erg, personal property, Duluth; Hjal-
mer Sandstrom, personal property,
Breitung; Elmer Salmonson, personai

property, Duluth; Arthur Studleé.
personal property, Duluth; R. N
Stoughton, personal property, Du-
luth; R. B. Spence, personal property,
Duluth; A. Shusterman, personal
property, Duluth; 8. Severson, per-

sonal property, Duluth; J. A, Scott,

agent, money and credits, Duluth;
W. Q. Todd, personal property, Du-
luth; Katherine ‘Thorpe, personal

property, Duluth; Trinity Evan. Luth.
church, westerl % lot 423, all lot
425, block 119, D. P. Second division,
Duluth; Roy C. Tourville, personal
property, Duluth; Mike Talan, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Mrs. Dagney

Torvey, personal property, Duluth;
Geo. C. Thompsen, personal property,
Duluth; J. E. Thobiesen, personai

})roperty, Duluth; United States Mex-
co Oil company, personal property,
Duluth; E. J. Vanderwalker, personal
property, Duluth; Mrs. Arthur Val-
enzes, personal f‘roperty, Duluth; M.
Viener, south 271% feet of north 10214
feet of lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, block 44,
Portland division, Duluth; Mrs. Chas.

Voss, personal Sproperty, Duluth; I. G.
Wollan, U. . government Jlands;
Axel Wicklund, ersonal property,

Duluth; West Duluth Odd Fellows’
temple, lot 9, block 141, West Du-
luth, Fifth division; Frank Wagner,
personal property, Proctor; T. J.
Walsh, agent, government lot 3, sec-
tion 4, 61-15; Homer F. Wilcox, per-
sonal property, Duluth; C. P. Wiesen,
personal property, Duluth; Mrs. Eliz-
abeth Welbanks, personal property,
Duluth; W. W. Willis, personal prop-
erty, Duluth; Frank Walkowiak, per-
sonal property, Duluth; Victoria
Walkowaik, W% of SW of SWY
section 4, 51-14r Victoria Walkowalik,
agent, %rsonal property, town of Rice
Lake; atts & Munford (2 applica-
tions), lands in town of Fairbanks.
Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following

vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Sny-
der, Anderson, Pete, Murray and
Vice Chairman Newman—&§.

Nays—None

Adopted Feb. 7th, 1931 = .

To the county il;bard:

Your committee on claims and ac-
counts to whom were referred the
miscellaneous expense bills and coun-
ty road and ditch bills against the
county of St. Louis, having consid-
ered same, l;ecomme{uitl the adoption

following resolution. .
of the % COB L. PETE,
STUART MURRAY,
H. A. ANDERSON,
E. M. SNYDER,
Committee.

Resolved, that the material and
gservice payrolls containing various
claims and bills against the county of
8t. Louis, for the various funds here-
inafter enumerated, for the month of
January, 1931, be and the same are
hereby approved, and the county au-
ditor i1s instructed to draw warrants
for the sevlexizl\l amounts contained
thercin, as follows:

Special road and bridge fund, dis-
trict 1, fund 1, $687.98.

Spec'u;} r(:ladl a&dssgréggo fund, dis-
trict 2, fun , $4.833.63.

Special road and bridge fund, dis-
trict 3, fund 1, $590.11.

Specia} r%a(} asrédugr_}?ge fund, dis-
trict 4, fun . $3,740.77.

Special road and bridge fund, dis-
trict 5, fund 1, $14,578.71.

Special road and bridge fund, dis-
trict 6, fund 1, $6.567.48.

Special road and bridge fund, dis-
trict 8, Pntg’g{an&ﬁe&) township &9,
range 18, fun . .50.

Specia} rga(} a$r3u510 bridge fund, dis-
trict 7, fun . .00. .

Special road and bridge fund,' engi-
neer’s district 1, fund 3, $204.81. |

and bridee fund, engi-

Special road
neeg's district 2, fund 3, $410.47.
Special road and bridge fund, engi-
neer's district 3, fund 3, $468.01.
Special road and bridge fund, engi-
neer's district 4, fund 3, $125.18.
Special road and bridge fund, engi-
neer’s district 5, fund 3, $121.51,
Special road and bridge fund, high-

way engineer's district 8, fund 3,
$102.01.

County revenue fund, fund 5, $19,-

Sitech fund, fund 9, $126.39.
Garage revolving ‘tund, fund 10,
$1,010.99.

industrial Home School, fund 11,
$678.52

(ommissioner Hogan moved the
.adoption of the resoiution and it was
declared adopted upon the following

te:
oneas—-Comm.Issloners Hogan, Sny-
der, Anderson, Pete, Murray and Vice
Chairman_Newman—S§. -

Nays—None. .

Adopted FeP. 7th, 1931,

At 10:20 o'clock in the forenoon of
said day, upon motion of Commis-
stoner Murray, a recess was taken
until the caly of the chair.

Upon the call of the chair, the board
resumed its regular order of business
at 12 o'clock, noon, of said day, all
members except Chairman Aaby be-
ing present. .

County Highway Estimates Submit.
ted by County Highway Engineer.
8. B. Shepard, county hlgn}vay en-

gineer, submitting _engineer’s esti-
mates on roads and projects, to be

presented to the county board on thig
date for it? considera:lion.——mt}:ﬂ. on

Gravel plant operation, etc.
County Rola;d 31\5136 331. project 1 (hnds
and grave .00.

Clearing State Aid Road No. 37,
project 4 (betterments) from County
Road No. 39 to County Road No. 40,
a distance of two miles, $240.00.

Hand ditching on County Road No.
38, project 1 (betterments), from
west quarter corner section 28, 52-13,
to north quarter corner section 33, 62-
13, a distance of one mile, $608.00.

Addition to toolhouse on East Cal-
vary road (Toolhouse No. 2044) proj-
ect 1 (equipment), $1,000.00.

Seeding shoulders on pavement of
State Aid Road No. 7, project 2 (con-
struction) from Tower, west to Road
No. 22, in township 61, range 16, &
distance of 4.5 miles, $221.98.

Oiling County Road No. 21, project
1 (betterments) from Ely limits south

to Road No. 406 in section 23, town-
ship 63, range 12, a distance of five
miles, $1,430.00.

Grading County Road No. 21, proj-
ect 8 (second class construction)
from station 0 to station 12 Riv. sec-
tion 11, township 62, range 12, a dis-
tance of 0.25 miles, $835.00.

Surfacing County Road No. 23,
project 1 (betterments) in sections
32 and 33, township 65, range 18, a
distance of two miles, 6.00.

Oiling County Road No. 24, project
2 (betterments) from Cook north to
Road No. 71, In sections 6 and 7,
townships 62, range 18, and in sec-
tions 31, 32 and 29, township 63, range
18, a distance of 5.5 miles, $1,850.00.

Surfacing County Road No. 24,
project 1 (betterments) from Cook,
north in section 18, township 62, range
18, to Road No. 71, in section 29,
township 63, range 18, a distance of
five miles, $2,496.00.

Oiling County Road No. 35, project
L (maintenance) from Ely limits east
gt_;ss‘)\(;‘i,nton. a distance of 2.6 miles,

Surfacing County Road No. 77,
project 1 (betterments) from station
54 in section 32, southeast corner to

section 21, township 62, ranze 16, a |

distance of 3.5 miles, $2.100.00.
Grading County Road No. 112, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction)
from section corner of sections 27, 28,
33 and 34, south to station 53 in sec-
tionr34, township 61, range 18, a dis-
tance of one mile, $1.431.34.
Improvements on County Road No.
114, project 1 (betterments) from
Road No. 24 in section 32, township
63, r:}xslge 18, to the east line of sec-
tion $5, township 63, range 18, a dis-
tance of three miles, $2,433.60.
Surfacing County Road No. 404,
project 2 (betterments) from section
26, west line in, to the NWY of sec-
tion 28, township 63, range 13. $686.60.
Grading County Road No. 404. proj-
ect 1 (second class construction) from

of 8t. Louis for use in the Second

station No. 103 to station 118, in sec-
tion 28, township 63, range 13, a dis-
tance of 15 stations, $1,500.80.

Oiling County Road No. 406, rroj-
ect 1 (maintenance) from Ely limits
south one mile in section 33, town-
ship 63, range 12, $230.00.

rading County Road No. 423, proj-
ect 1 (second class constructlons from
station 90 to station 172 in sections
26 and 34, township 84, range 17, a
distance of 1.6 miles, $3,021.90.

Grading County Road Ne. 597, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction& from
Road No. 112 south on line of sections
31 and 32, township 61, range 18, a
distance of 0.25 miles, $846.80.

Grading County Road No. 636, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction) from
station 0 to station 42 in section 34,
township 61, range 13, a distance of
0.75 miles, $844.00.

Grading County Road No. 647, proj-
ect 1 (second class conatructlons from
Ro o. 21 in_section 23, township

61, range 13, to Birch Lake in section
27, a distance of 1.76 miles, $5,039.40,

Grading County Road No. 652, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction) from
Road No. 7 in section 32 east on town
line of towns 61 and 60, a distance of
0.26 miles, $500.00.

Grading County Road No. 676, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction) from
Road No. 77 in section 7, township 62,
range 16, to Vermilion Lake, a dis-
tance of 58 stations, $1,245.00.

Gravel surfacing County Road No.
48, project 2 (first class construction)
from northwest corner section 35,
township 62, range 15, to west quar-
ter corner section 2, township 51,

range 15, a distance of 1.5 miles, §1,--

620.00.

Regrading .and resurfacing Count
Road No. 55, project 1 (betterments
from northwest corner section 36,
township 5§50, range 17, south a dis-
tance of 900 feet, $750.00.

Clearing and grubbing County Road
98, project 1 (second class construc-
tion) from southwest corner section
35, township 52, range 15, to south-
east corner section 35, township 52,
51’1‘580 15, a distance of one 'mile,

Resurfacing County Road No. 254,
project 5 (betterments) from west
quarter corner section 21, township
49, range 15, south a distance of 0.4
miles, $194.00.

Gravel surfacing County Road” No.
254, project 8 (second class construc-
tion) from west quarter corner sec-
tion 33, township §1, range 15, south
a distance of 700 feet, $110.00.

Gravel surfacing Town Road No.
806, project 1 (construction) from east
quarter corner section 27, townshi_})
50, range 18, to center section 2
township 50, range 18, a distance of
one-half mile, $112.50.

Reconstructing Bridge 1-5-34-2 on
County Road No. 16, project 8 (con-
struction) in section 34, townshig 57,
range 15, a distamce of 22 feet, $223.75.

Clearing County Road No. 322, proj-
ect 1 (construction) from the west
1-18 corner SWi of section 5, town-
ship 55, range 16 west, to northwest
corner_ section 29, township 56 north,
;aarllgsols west, a distance of 2.76 miles,

Graveling County Road No. 371, in
section 12, township 58, range 18,
project 1 (betterments) from station
0 plus 00 to station 105 plus 60, a dis-
tance of two miles, $5,896.00.

Graveling County Road No. 610 in
section 12, townshigeﬁs north, range
17 west, project 1 (betterments) from
station 0 plus 00 to station 12 plus 75,
a distanee of 1,275 feet, $465.00.

Clearing County Road No. 625, in
seetion 29, township 60, range 17,
project 2 (construction) from station
15 plus 00 to station 60 plus 08, a dis-
tance of 4,508 feet, $253.50. -

Ditching (side) on County Road No.
16, project 1 (betterments) from
southwest corner section 35, township
67, range 19, to a point one-quarter
mile east, $360.00.

Machine ditching (offtake) on Coun-
ty Road No. 22, project 2 (better-
ments) from a point 950 feet east of
corner to sections 7, 8, and 19,
township 61, range 19, to Highway
No. 24, across 8% of section 7, town-
ship 61, range 19, and south one-half
of sections 11 and 12, township 61,
;grﬁ? 5%0 a distance of 3% miles,

Machine ditching (offtake) on Coun-
ty Road No, 25, project 1 (better-
ment-construction). from east quarter
corner section 8, township 61, range
19, to a point approximately three-
fourths mile west par. to east and
west quarter of section 8, township
61, range 19, a distance of three-
fourths mile, $515.00.

Grading .County Road No. 101, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction) from
southeast corner of northeast of
southeast section 36, township 58,
range 19, to a point 700 feet north on
101, a distance of 700 feet, $1,400.00,

Gravel surfacing County Road No.
114, project 1 (second class construc-
tion) from north quarter corner sec-
tion 4, township 62, range 19, to north
quarter corner section 2, township 62,
:;161%8 19, a distance of two miles, §1,-

Ditching and_finstalling culverts on
County Road No. 448, project 2 (sec-
ond class construction) from south-
west corner section 35, township 57,
range 19, to west quarter corner sec-
tion 35, township 57, range 19, a dis-
tance of one-half mile, $660.00.

Gravel surfacing County Road No.
488, project 1 (betterment-construc-

tion) from northeast corner section ¢4,

township 62, range 19, to southeast of
section 9, township 62, range 19, a
distance of two miles, $900.00.

Commissioner Anderson moved that
the county highway engineer be au-
thorized to proceed with the work
described in the above mentioned es-
timates, which motion was declared
adopted upon a unanimous vote of
the members present.

Upon motion of Commissioner Ho-
gan, the county board adjourned at
12:10 o’clock in the afternoon of Feb-

ruary 7th, 1931, to meet on February
;l‘th. 1931, at 1:30 o'clock in the after-
oon. P2

The county board of St. Louis coun-
ty, Minnesota, met this the seventh
day of February, 1931, at 1:30 o’clock
in the afternoon, pursuant to adjourn-
ment. In the absence of the chair-
man, Vice Chairman Newman called
the meeting to order, with the fol-
lowing present:

Commissioners Hogan, Snyder, An-
derson, Murray and Vice Chairman
Newman—5,

Absent—Commissioner Pete and
Chairman Aaby—2.

At 1:30 o'clock in the afternoon of
said day, upon motion of Commis-
sioner Murray, a recess was taken
until the call of the chair. .

Upon the call of the chair, the board
resumed its regular order of business
at 3:26 o'clock in the afternoon of
said day, all members except Com-
missioner_ Pete and Chairman Aaby
being preBént. .

Communications.

Purchasing and supply committee,
submitting report on bids received for
the furnishing of two trucks for the
Second commissioner district, recom-
mending the purchase of two Federal
Model T 214 to 3-ton trucks at a cost
of $8.830, with a trade-in allowance
of old Studebaker of $200.00.—12125.
Ordered received and filed. -

Motions and Resolutions. -~
By Commissioner Snyder:

Resolved, that the appointment of
the following named persons in the
following named towns. who have
heretofore been appointed as deputy
clerks for the issuance of marriage
licenses only by J. P. Johnson, clerk
of the district court. be and the same
are hereby approved. Said deputies
to receive fifty ger cent (50%) of the
receipts collected by each through is-
suing marriage licenses, to-wit:

Matt Roberts, Chisholm. ol

Timothy Shea, Eveleth. SIS

A. R. Anderson, Gilbert. .. 03 !

Frank C. Burgess, Tower, ' '** <.

Peter Schaefer, Ely. :

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
ggglared adopted upon the following

e:

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Sny-

der, Anderson, Murray and Vice
Chajrman Newman—S5.
Nays—None. 3

Adopfed Feb. 7th, 1931,

By Commissioner Snyder: ‘ ’

chljlesolvg‘t:i, sthat “the id of Road Ma-
inery upplies com; -

luth, Minn., to furnish tga:lhye oo!bu]r)l‘tl.v

commissioner’'s district, two new Fed-
eral Model T-10 trucks, rated 2?6
3-ton truck chassis, havlng a six-cyl-
inder motor developing 830 H. P. at
2,200 R. M. P., dual ignition, starter,
generator, lights and battery, four-
speed transmission, special fish-plate
reinforced frame construction, four-
wheel hydraulic brakes with West-
lnghouse vacuum booster, brake area
659 square inches, pneumatic tires,
single front, dual rear, 9:00-20's, Woo(i
or St. Paul underbodied hoist with
2%-yard reinforced dump body, all-
weather Duluth built cab, all tools
and accessories as specified, deliv-
ered Duluth for sum of $8,830.00, and
taking in on exchange one old Stude-
baker Semi Truck at an allowance of
$200.00, making the purchase price
for the two new trucks in the amount
of $8,630.00, be and the same is here-
by accepted and said purchase au-
thorized.

Be it further resolved, that the sum
of $8,630.00 be and the same is hereby
appropriated from the special road
and bridge fund in the Second com-
missjoner’s district to apply on sald
purchase. ,

Commissioner Snyder moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deg ared adopted upof the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Sny-
der, Anderson, Murray al d Vice
Chalrman Newman—S§.

Nays—None. o
Adopted Feb. 7th, 1931

By Commissioner Murray:
vhereas, this board has hereto-
fore authorized the improvement of
the Embarrass river by removing ob-
structions therefrom at the point or
points described in the resolution of
this board, and in connection with
the performance of said work, it is
necessary to obtain an easement from
the owners of land that may be af-

fected by said improvement; and

ereas, one of said owners is the
Oriental Granite and Iron company, a
Minnesota corporation, as owner of
the northeast quarter of the south-
west quarter of section 7, in township
59 north, range 15 west, and said
Oriental Granite and Iron company
is willing to grant such easement ac-
cording to the terms and conditions
of a proposed form -of easement,
dated January 2nd, 1931, duly exe-
cuted by said Oriental Granite and
Iron company, and now before this

board for its approval; and
Whereas, the terms and conditions
of said deed of easement are reason-
able and proper, and it will be for
the best interests of the county of St.
Louis to accept said easement, upon
the terms and conditions and for the
congtderation specified in the bill of
said Oriental Granite and Iron com-

pany.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
the form and substance of said_ deed
of easement are hereby accepted and
approved by this board, and the
chairman of this board, and the coun-
ty auditor are hereby authorized to
execute said deed of easement in be-
half of the county of St. Louis, and
the bill of said Oriental Granite and
Iron company as the consideration of
said deed of easement in the amount
of $10.00 be and the same hereby is
approved and ordered paid.

Commissioner Hogan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
dett: ared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Comimissioners Hogan, Sny-

der, Anderson, Murray and Vice
Chairman Newman—?5.,
Nays—None.

Adopted Feb. 7th, 1931. ~

Communications,

Bert Fesler, submitting order for
:lmfment in the case of the state of
Mihnesota ex rel. Emil M. Erickson,
relator, vs. Frank L. Magie, respond-
ent, commanding the respondent to
deliver over to Emil M. Erickson, re-
lator, possession of the office of sher-
iff of St. Louis county.—12126. Or-
dered received and filed.

Upon motion of Commissioner An-
derson, Emil M. Erickson, sheriff,
was allowed to have telephone serv-
ice in the grand jury roomy.

At 3:40 o'clock in the afternoon of
said day, upon motion of Commis-
sioner Hogan, & recess was taken un-
til the call of the chair.

Upon the call of the chalr, the
board resumed its regular order of
business at 4:15 o’clock in the after-
noon of said day, all members except
Commissioner ete and Chairman
Aaby being present.

Upon motion of Commissioner 8ny-
der, the board adjourned at 4:15
o’clock in the afternoon of February
7th, 1931, to meet on February 10th,
1931, at 10 o’clock in the forenoon.

The county board of St. Louls coun-
ty, Minnesota, met this the tenth day
of February, 1931, at 10 o’clock in the
forenoon, pursuant to adjournment.
The meeting was called to order by
the chairman, with the following
present:

Conmnissioners Hogan, Snyder, An-

derson, Pete, Newman, Murray and
Chairman Aaby—T7.
Absent-—None. ’ .

—_ L
Communications.

Joseph A. Lovallo, submitting pro-
test of Salmon Manty, Jacob Finni,
Matt Waitala, Alex Niemi and Ga-
brial Seppala against the construc-
tion of State. Aid Road No. 7 through
their property, unless there is a set-
tlement for the same.—12127. Ordered
referred to the commissioner of the
Sixth district, the attorney for the
county board and the county high-
way engineer.’

inventories.
Fred Ward, superintendent, county
workfarm, submitting inventory.—
12128. Ordered received and filed.

. Reports df Officers. .
Chas. Calligan, register of deeds,
submitting report for the month o
January, 1931, to- wit: Receipts,
$788.50; certified copies, $14.50; coun-
ty work, .25, probate
$114.20; probate receipts, $125.75.
County treasurer’s receipts for $32.81,
$818.93 and $803.00 attached.—12129.
Chas. Calligan, registrar of titles,
submititng report for the month of

January, 1931, to-wit: Assurance
fund, $32.81; filing fees, $818.93.—
12130. Ordered referred to the attor-

ney for the county board.

At 10:08 o’clock in the forenoon of
said day, upon motion of Commis-
sioner Newman, a recess was taken
until the call of the chair.

® Upon the call of the chalr, the board
resumed its regular order of business
at 4:46 o'clock in the afternoon of
said day, all members being present.

Communications.

Purchase and supply committee, sub-
mitting report on bids received for the
furnishing of a truck for the Seventh
district, and recommending the pur-
chase of one new FKD Walter trac-
tor truck from the Brown Motor com-

pa,ng of Hibbing on its price of $6,-

800.00—12131. rdered received and

filed. . .
t! and Resolut?

By Commissioner Anderson: '
‘Whereas, this board has authorised
the purchase of 0.21 acres of land
more or less by deed from John Ben-
sorv and Frida Benson, his wife, lo-
cated in the easterly six acres of the
NEY% of SE% of the NE% of sec-
tion 26 in township 50 north, range 15
west, as extra right-of-way along the
Hermantown road, on which land are
located a certain store building, with
Hving quarters, a garage, gasoline
tank and gasoline pump, a well and
pump_and other fixtures owned by
said John Benson and wife, and lo-
cated on said parcel of land; and
‘Whereas, for the proper improve-
ment of sald Hermantown road, ft
will be necessary that all of said im-
provements should be mo from
sajd parcel of land and re-located on
the remainder of said tract of land
owned by said John Benson and wife,
including the construction of a new
foundation and basement with the
proper drains from the basement; and
ereas, said John Benson and
wife have proposed to enter into an
agreement with the county of St.
Loujs for the moving of all of said
improvements from said parcel of
land_so_ purchased by the county of
St. Louis, and the relocation thereof
on the remainder of said land owned

Asdm e 4l

by them, including the furnishing of
all labor and material, the doing of
all of sald work, and the completion
thereof on or before June 1st, 1931,
for the sum of $910.00, payable upon
the full and final performance of said
work, all of which provisions are in-
cluded in the proposed agreement in
writing, to be entered into betwee
the county of St. Louis and the sai
John Benson and wife, which has been
presented to this board for its ap-
proval and execution by the proper
officers of said county; and

Whereas, in the judgment of this
board it will be for the best inter-
ests of the county of St. Louis that
sald agreement in the form present-
ed to this board for_ its approval
should be approved and entered inte
by the count¥ of St. Louis.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
this board hereby approves sald form
of agreement and hereby authorizes
the chairman of this board, and the
county auditor to execute sald agree-
ment, in behalf of St. Louils count{.
and the county highway engineer is
hereby authorized to cause said work
to be performed pursuant to the terms
git slald agreeinent and subject to his

nal approval.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the Resolution and it was
declared adopted upon & unanimous

vote, .
Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931 ™
N

By Commissioner Murray: -7

‘Whereas, on the opening and con-
stderation of bids for the furnishing
of one nmew 3%-ton, four-wheel drive
truck to the county of St. Louis for
use in the Seventh commissioner's
district, this hoard finds and deter-
mines that the bid submitted by the
Brown Motor company of Hibbing,
Minnesota, to furnish for the sum of
$6,800.00, one model FKD 100 horse
power Walter tractor truck with rat-
ed capacity of 3%, to 5 tons complete,
with the following equipment: Du-
luth-built cab, front steps and fen-
ders, odometer, electric generator,
starter and horn, Philco battery, elec-
tric head lights and tail lamp, pintle
hook, tools, jack, Alemite grease gun,
and with a 3-yard water level body
with underbody hoist, equipped with
9.00-24 single fronts and 9.00-24 dual
rears, for the sum of $6,800.00, f. o.
b.g{ibblng, Minnesota, {8 the lowest
responsible bid, all things considered.
submitted By any bidder and it will
be for the best interests of the county
of St. Louis to accepq the proposal of
said Brown Motor company, and to
purchase said above described new
Model FKD 100 horse power Walter
tractor truck, with all equipment as

described in said proposal, at the
price of $6,800.00, f. o. b. bbing,
Minnesota, without the sale of the

county’s old International truck to the
said Brown Motor company, at the
allowance price made by them in
their said bid. N

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
this board hereby accepts the above
described proposal of the Brown Mo-
tor company, dated February 6th,
1931, on file in the office of the coun-
ty auditor, and hereby agrees to pur-
chase and purchases from the said
Rrown Motor company, the above
described new model 100 horse
power Walter tractor truck, as_ de-
scribed in their said bid, f. 0. b. Hib-
bing, Minnesota, said bid to be in
first class condition, and to be deliv-
ered as specified in sai@ bid of said
Brown Motor company.

Be it further resolved, that said
old International truck, owned by the
county of St. Louls, on which said
Brown Motor campany offered to pay
the sum of $90.00, be retained by the
county of St. Louis for its own use.

Be it further resolved, that the sum
of $6,800.00 be and is hereby appro-
priated from the county road and
bridge fund of the Seventh district in
payment of the said purchase.

Commissioner Snyder moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

ote.
v Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931. = *

By Commissioner Snyder:
hereas, Rose Wipperfurth, an

employee in the office of the county
auditor, under a leave of absence,
was absent from her duties in said
office during the entire month of Jan-
uary, 1931, and her name was omit-
ted from the county auditor’'s em-
ployees’ payroll for said month; and

Whereas, said Rose Wipperfurth is
entitled to a vacation of two weeks
under the county employees’ classifi-
cation schedule, and has made appli-
cation to this board to be allowed to
take her vacation of two weeks dur-
ing the last half of January, 1931, in-
stead of at the end of the year.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
said avplication is approved and the
said Rose Wipperfurth allowed her
vacation of two weeks for the year
1931, during the period from January
16th, 1931, to January 31st, 1931, both
dates inclusive, and the county au-
ditor is hereby authorized and re-
quested to draw_ his warrant in fa-
vor of said Rose Wipperfurth for one-
half of her regular compensation, for
the month of January, 1931,

Commissioner Snyder moved the
‘adoption of the resolution and It was
declared adopted upon & unanimous

vote.
Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931.

o PP
By Commissioner Snyder:

‘Whereas, Arnold Steen while em-
ployed by the county of St. Louis as
a county road laborer, suffered in-
jury by an accident on November
25th, 1930, which occurred in the
course of and arose out of eaid em-
plovment. resulting in the dislocation
of the middle joints of the third and
fourth fingers, and the fracture of
the fourth finger on the left hand of
said employvee, causing total tempo-
rary disability from November 25th,
1930, to the present time. The wages
of said employee at the time of said
injury being $4.00 per day for six
days a week, entitling said employee
to receive $16.00 weekly for said pe-
riod of total disability from Novem-
ber 25th, 1930, until the recovery of
sajd employee from said injury.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
workman’s compensation be and
hereby is awarded to the said Arnold
Steen for a period of ten weeks from
November 25th, 1930, to anad including
February 2nd, 1931, at the rate of
S}G.solosovzgekly, and in the total sum
o .00,

Be it further resolved, that the
county auditor is hereby authorized
and requested to draw his warrant on
the road and bridge fund of the Sec-
ond commissioner’s district of St.
Louis county, in favor of the said Ar-
nold Steen, in the amount 01'8160.00,
in payment of said workman’'s com-
pensation for said period of time, and
to, é!egver said warrant to said Ar-
no teen.

Be it further resolved, that this
board retains jurisdiction of said
matter for the purpose of determin-
ing what further compensation,
a.ng. shall be due said employee.

ommissioner Hogan moved
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon & unanimous

vote. R
Adoptgd Feb. 10th, 1931 .

o

By Commissioner Anderson:

‘Whereas, Ernest F. Broberg, while
employed by the county of St. Louis
as a tractor driver, at a compensa-
tion of 70 cents per hour for a ten-
hour day, on snow removal work,
which accident occurred in the course
of, and arose out of said employment,
resulting in subsequent temporary to-
tal disability at intervals until the
present time, entitling said Ernest
F. Brdberg to receive workman’s com-
pensation at the rate of $20.00 week-
ly, during the period of disability,
properly chargeable to said accident.

Now, therefore, be it resolved. that
sald Ernest F. Broberg be .a.nd he
hereby is awarded workman'es com-
pensation for a period of ten weeks
at $20.00 weekly. and in_ the total
amount of $200.00 to apply on said
workman’s compensation that may be
rounld by board to be due to said
employee.

Be ¥t further resolved, that the
county auditor is hereby authorized
and requested to draw his warrant on
the county revenue fund of St. Louis
coynty in favor of said Ernest F. Bro-
berg in the amount of $200.00, and to
forward said warrant to said Ernest
¥. Broberg at his address at Chis-
l}&lm. 13 (-Aarg of County Cominissioner

mun aby.

Commissioner Pete moved the adop-

the |

doctalar«l adopted upon & unanimous
vote.
Adopted . Feb. 10th, 1831.

Lo

Bi Commissioner Murray:
esolved, that the county auditor
be and is hereby instructed to call
for bids to be received by this board
w to 1 o'clock in the afternoon of
onday, March 23rd, 1831, and opened
and considered by said board at 1:30
o'clock in the afternoon of the same
day for the furmishing f. o. b, Vir-
ginia, Minnesota, of one new 1931
model, five-passenger sedan for use
in the 8ixth commissioner’'s district
taking in on exchange one old 1927
mogiel: Oakland coach, located at Bi-
wabik.

Commissioner Hogan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
dett: ared adopted upon a unanimous
vote.

Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931, T

By Commissioner Hogan for Commis-

sloner Aaby: .

‘Whereas, the townfhip of Lelding,
in the Seventh commissioner’'s dis-
trict, desires to rent from the county
of St. Louis, for use in the improve-
ment of certaln township roads, with-
in sald town of Leiding, two Inter-
national 2%-ton trucks, now owned
by the county of St. Louis, and used
in said Seventh commissioner’s dis-
trict, and offers to furnish all oil and
gasoline used in the operation of said
trucks, and pay the regular dail
compensation of the county truc
drivers, designated by the county of
St. Louis, to act as truck drivers on
said trucks, and to keep said trucks
in good repair, and agree that tHe
reasonable rental value, for the use
of said trucks on said township roads,
shall be treated as an appropriation
by the county of St. Louis, of the
Seventh commissioner’s district, to-
ward the improvement of each of the
roads, on which said equipment shall
be used, and that said township of
Leiding will file with the county
commissioner of the Seventh district,
at Hibbing, Minnesota, the daily re-
ports on each of said trucks, on the
usual forms used by the county of
St. Louis  for such improvements,
showing the number of hours of op-
eration of each of said trucks, the
amount of oil and oline consumed
in the operation of said trucks, the
name of the road on which each of
said trucks shall be operated, as re-
quired on said forms, at the rental
per hour fixed by the county board
for the use of such equipment.

Be it further resolved, that the
township of Leiding by its board of
supervisors, before the commence-
ment of the operation of sald trucks
on said work shall adopt a resolution
in proper form, accepting the provi-
sjons of the within and foregoing res-
olution adopted by this board.

Commissioner ogan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote.
Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931,

By Commissioner Pete for Commis-
sioner Aaby:

Resolved, that the county auditor
be and he is hereby directed to call
for bids to be received by this board
W to 1 o’clock, in the afternoon of

onday, March 23rd, 1931, and opened
and considered by said board at 1:30
o’clock in the afternoon of said day,
for the furnishing of two heavy duty
graders, with 12 or 14-foot blades,
taking in ‘exchange two old graders
owned by St. Louis county. Alter-
nate bids_ will also be received for
the furnishing of the above described
graders, without considering the
trade-in as above noted.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon & unanimous

vote.
Adopted Feb. 10th, 1981.

To the county board:

Your committee on claims and ac-
counts to whom were referred the
bill of James L. Crawford, for the
burial of Hentrig Latvaaho, having
considered same, recommend the
adoption of the following resolution:

JACOB L. PETE,
. STUART A. MURRAY,
. H. A. ANDERSON,
-+ XK. M. SNYDER,
. Committee.

Resolved, that the bill of James L.
Crawford of Duluth, Minnesota, for
the burial of Hentrig Latvaaho, late
%rlvate, Company C.” Development

attalion 162 Depot Brigade, in the
amount of $100.00, be and the same is
hereby approved, and referred to the
state auditor for payment.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon & unanimous

vote.
Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931,

To the county board:

Your committee on eclaims and ac-
counts to whom were referred the
bill_ of James J.. Crawford, for the
burial of Matti Niemisto, having con-
sidered same, recommend the adop-

tion of the following resolution:
JACOB L. PETE,
- STUART A. MURRAY,
. H. A. ANDERSON,
‘. 7. E. M. SNYDER,
Committee.

Resolved, that the bill of James L.
Crawford of Duluth, Minnesota, for
the burial of Matti Niemisto, late pri-
vate, No. 2,984,248, First Class Sal-
vage Division, Q. fM‘.. in the amount
of $100.00, be and the same is hereby
approved, and referred to the state
auditor for payment. N

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote.
Adopted ‘Feb. 10th, 1931, -° _ _

To the county board:

Your committee on claims and ac-
counts to whom were referred the
bill of Bell Bros., Inc,, for the burial
of Erik Peterson, having considered
same, recommend the adoption of the
following resolution.

JACOB L. PETE, °
STUART A. MURRAY,
H. A. ANDERSON,
E. M. SNYDER,

. Committee.

Resolved, that the bill of Bell Bros.,
Inc.,, of Duluth, Minnesota, for the
burial of Erik Peterson, late corporal,
Company K, 359th Infantry Regiment,
in the amount of $100.00, be and the
same is hereby approved, and referred
to _the state auditor for payment.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote.
Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931, = -

To_the county board:

Your committee on claims and ac-
counts to whom were referred the
bill_ of Bell Bros., Inc., for the burial
of Harold Arnold Hagen, having con-
sidered same, recommend the adop-
tion of the following resolution:

JACOB L. PETE,
STUART _A. MURRAY,
H. A. ANDERSON,
E. M. 8N

. -
S D )
Committee.
Resolved, that the bill of Bell Bros.,
Inc, of Duluth, Minnesota, for the
burial of Harold Arnold Hagen, late
private, Engineers Unassigned, in the
amount of $100.00, be and the same is
hereby approved, and referred to the
state auditor for payment.
Commissioner Anderson moved the

adoption of the resolution and was
de:: ed adopted upon & una us
vole.

Adopted Feb. 10th, 1931,

To_the county board:

Your committee on claims and ac-
counts to whom were referred the
bill of the Cron Funeral Home, for
the burial of Charles Elija Harris,
having considered same, recommend
the adoption of the following resolu-

tion:

- JACOB L. PET
STUART A. MURRAY,
H. A. ANDERSON,

E. M. SNYDER,
Committee.

Resolved, that the bill of the Cron
Funeral Home of Virginia. Minnesota,
for the burial of Charles Elija Harris,
late of Company I, 7th Wisconsin Vol-
unteer Veterans, Infantry, in the
amount of $275.00, be and the same is
hereby approved in the amount of
$100.00, and referred to the state au-
ditor for payment.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoa:_ion of the resolution and it was
deg ed adopted upon a unanimous
vote.

uon\ of the resolution and it was N

Adopted Feb. 10th, 193L - .

To the county board: .
Your committee on claims and ac-

counts to whom were referred the bill |
of the Gr: Mortuary, for the burial

of Terence Hamill, having considered

eame, recommend the adoption of the

following resolution:

Committee.

Resolved, that the bill of the Grady

Mor'tuarr.l off Duluth, Minnesota, for
al o

the bur Terence Hamill, late
veteran of the State Indian war, in
the amount of $100.00, be and the

same is hereby approved, and referred
to the state auditor for payment.
Comimissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it waa
declared adopted upon & unanimous

ote.
Adopted Feb. 10th, 183L. -

Commissioner Snyder:

ereas, on the opening of bids
by this board at 1:30 o’clock in the
afternoon on February 6th, 1931, for
the construction of a county garage
at Eveleth, Minnesota, according to
the general specifications and draw-
ings prepared by Elwin H. Berg, as
architect, and on file in the office of
the county auditor of St. Louis coun-
t{, Minnesota, the bid submitted by
the Lenci & Lenci Contracting com-
pany of Virginia, Minnesota, to fur-
nish all materials and to perform all

labor to complete the superstructure
of saild county garage at Eveleth,
Minnesota, in strict accordance with
Plans and specifications prepared for
he same by Elwin H. Berg, as archi-
tect, for the sum of $16,900.00, and
in the event that steel bar joists and
steel decking should be used for the
roof construction in place of wood
joists and wood roof boards, for the
additional sum of $1,500.00, and to
complete all of sald work in eighty
working days, is found and deter-~
mined by this board to be the lowest
responsible bid submitted for said
work; and

‘Whereas, this board has declded
that Alternate No. 1, including steel
bar joists and steel decking for the
roof construction in place of wood
Joists and wood roof boards will not
be included in said contract, and said
Lenci & Lenci Contracting company,
has agreed with this Board that there
may be incorporated in the resolu-
tion awarding said contract, and in
the contract to be entered into be-
tween said Lenci & Lenci Con-
tracting company, and the ocounty
of St. Louis, a_ provision 'that
the Lenci nci  Contracting
companx and all sub-contractors
who shall perform any art of
said contract under said Lenci &
Lenci Contracting company, shall pay
the St. Louis county scale of wages,
on all of said work performed by said
sub-contractors, and by said Lenci &
Lenci Contracting company, accord-
ing to the unit prices for the several
kinds and classes of work hereinafter
specified.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
said bid of the Lenci & Lenci Con-
tracting company in accordance with
the terms and conditions of their said
proposal, and as supplemented and
modified by the terms and conditions
of this resolution, be and hereby is
accepted, and said bid for furnishing
all of the materials and performing
all of the labor and the completion of
the superstructure of said_county ga-
rage to be erected at Eveleth, in
strict accordance with the plans and
specifications of Elwin H. Berg, as
architect on said work, for the sum
of $16,900.00, be and the same hereby
is accepted, and the contract is
awarded to the sald Lenci & Lenci
Contracting company, on the express
condition and stipulation, however,
that said Lenel & Lenci Contracting
company will pay the St. Louis coun-~
ty scale-of wages, on all of said work,
and that any and all sub-contractors
who shall perform any work on said
contract under said nci & Lenci
Contracting company will also pay
said St. Louls county scale of wages,
and that no men employed on said
work by eaid Lencli & Lenci Con-
tracting company or by any sub-con-
tractors on said work, shall be per-
mitted to work more than eight hours
in any one day of twenty-four hours,
and that said St. Louis county scale
of wages for the several classes and
kinds of work, and for the men work-
ing on said work shall be understood
and agreed and specified in the con-
tract to be entered into between said
Lenci & Lencl Contracting company

tween said Lenci & Lenct Contract-
ing company and any sub-contractors
who may enter into a sub-contract
with the said Lenci & Lenci Contract-
ing -company, according to the fol-
lowing schedule per hour, to-wit:

All bricklavers ................$1.371%
All carpenters an m set-

ters 1.00
Al painters .... 1.00
All plasterers 1.50
All roofers ...iieennen. ceeeeees 1.00
All structural iron workers.... 1.25
All lathers ...... 1.26
All cement finishers .... .80
All stone setters .............. 1.37T%
All plaster helpers .....cccvess .90
All truck drivers ...... eveeees .68
All sheet metal workers, .10
All teams and teamsters....... 1.00

All common laborers, not less
than

ssecsssssecenacsenrrsn o

Be it further resolveé, that said
Lenci & Lenci Contracting company
be and they hereby are required with-
in ten days after the date of the adop-
tion of this resolution, to furnish and
file with the county auditor, in form,
to be approved by the attorney for
this board, their public contractor’s
bond, in the amount of $16,900.00, with
a bonding or surety company author-
ized to transact business in the state
of Minnesota, as surety thereon,

Be it further resolved. that the per-
formance of sald contfact by said
Lenci & Lenct Contracting company
shall be commenced on the ground
within fifteen days from the date of
the adoption of this resolution.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Sny-
der, Anderson, Pete, Newman and
Chairman_ Aaby—G.

Nays—Commissioner Murray—1, .

Adopted Feb, 10th, 1931.

by County Highway Engineer.

8. B. Shepard. county highway en-
gineer, submitting engineer’'s esti-
mates on roads and projects, to be
presented to the County Board on
this date for its consideration.—12132,

Graveling County Road No. 740,
project 1 (betterments) from County
Road No. 38 to & point two miles
north, $465.00.

project 3 (betterments) in sec-
, township 556 north, range 14
wesat, a distance of 3,960 feet, $657.00.

Heavy graveling on State Aid Road
No. 4, in section 27. township 55,
range 14, }Jroject 4 (betterments), a
distance of 2,640 feet, $1,100.00.

Graveling County d No. 95; in
section 12, township 57, range 18,
project 1 (betterments) from station
0 plus 00 to station 15 plus 00, a dis-
tance of 1,600 feet, $683.00. °

Graveling County Road No. 317,
project 1 (betterments), from station
0 plus 00 to station 7 plus 00, a dis-
tance of 700 feet, $317.30.

Burning
No. 322, project 1 (second class con-
Station 145 Thus 30, a distancaof 2.18
station nlus 20, a distance o
miles, $160.00.

Upon meotion of Commissioner An-
derson the county highway engineer
was authorized to proce with the
work described in the above men-
tioned estimates.

Bonds. . -

Harry E. Boyle, first assistant
county attorney, in the sum of $1,.- .
000.00, with the Marviand Casualty
company, as surety.—12133.

Ellis J. Butchart, assistant county
attorney, in the sum of $1.000.00, with
the Maryland
surety.—12134.

Frank J. Rosemeier, assistant
county attorney, in the sum of
$1.000.00, with the New Amsterdam
Casualty company, as surety.—12135.

. William 8. King, denuty cor-
oner, in the sum of $2.000 00, with
the National Union Indemnity com-
pany, as surety.—12136.

Owen W. Parker, deputy coroner.
in the sum of $2,000.00, with the Aetna

No. 4
tion

(Contineud on Next Page.) —

and the county of St. Louis, and be- -

brush on County -Road .

County Highway Estimates Submitted ./

Light graveling on State Aid Road -~

Casualty company, as -

T: e W ‘ax.l':..v M

.
2
3

QRRSE L waey

TR




